

ITEM NO.MM-4C
XVIA

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 590 OF 2013

MONICA @ ROSY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.N. UMASHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Tajinder Kaur, Adv.

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Till further orders, proceedings in case OP No. 752 of 2011
entitled 'V.K.N. Umashankar v. Monika @ Rozy' pending in the
Family Court at L.B. Nagar, R.R. District, shall remain stayed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|