

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 590 OF 2013

MONICA @ ROSY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.N. UMASHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Neelam, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER