

j

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 590 OF 2013

MONICA @ ROSY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.N. UMASHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tajinder Kaur, Adv.
For Mr.Sudhansu Palo,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
For Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the
respondent, list the matter on 23.9.2013 to enable him to file
reply in the matter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sanjay Kumar)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|